
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Jason R. Sutton, do hereby certify that I am a member £he law firm of Boyce Law 
Firm, LLP, attorneys for Industrial Intervenors and that on thisl/___ aay of September, 2015, a 
true and correct copy of foregoing document was served via electronic mail to the following 
addresses listed: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Mr. Adam de Rueck 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
adam.dehueck@state.sd. us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd. us 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us 

Ms. Pamela A. Bonrud 
Director - Government and Regulatory Affairs 
North Western Energy 
3010 W. 69th St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com 
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Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick R. Corcoran 
Vice President - Government and Regulatory 
Affairs 
NorthWestern Energy 
40 E. Broadway 
Butte, MT 59701-9394 
Pat.Corcoran@northwestern.com 

Mr. Al Brogan 
Corporate Counsel 
NorthWestern Energy 
Ste. 205 
208 N. Montana Ave. 
Helena, MT 59601 
Al.Brogan@northwestern.com 



Mr. Jeffrey Decker 
Regulatory Specialist 
NorthWestern Energy 
600 Market St. West 
Huron, SD 57350-1318 
Jeffrey.Decker@northwestern.com 

Mr. Talbot J. Wieczorek - Representing: Wal­
Mart Stores, Inc. 
Attorney 
Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson & Ashmore, LLP 
506 Sixth St. 
P.O. Box 8045 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
tjw@gpnalaw.com 
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Mr. Steve W. Chriss 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE Tenth St. 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Stephen.Chriss(iv,walmart.com 


